SCIENTIFIC SESSIONS FRIDAY 13th

G. C. DONADI

GARDEN LEVEL

9:00 am Aesthetic Medicine - 1

9:45am The Body profile

from a doctor's perspective - 1

10:45 am News in Aesthetic Medicine - 1

1:00 pm OPENING CEREMONY

2:30 pm Panel Discussion: my best
result, my worst result,

my most difficult complication

3:30 pm Adverse events and
complications in Aesthetic
Medicine, from diagnosis

to treatment - 2

4:30 pm CISSME updates

4:50 pm How | do it: superior
orbital region

6:20 pm Therapeutic Synergies in

Aesthetic Medicine - 2

9:00 am

Focusing on Acne in Aesthetic
Medicine - treatment updates

10:20 am The concept of "Ageing" in the

future of Aesthetic Medicine

11:10 am Aesthetic Medicine - 2

3:00 pm

4:00 pm

5:00 pm

5:45 pm

Covid: Clinical experiences
in Aesthetic Medicine

Medical prescription
for physical exercise

Sexuality, ageing and
Aesthetic Medicine

Lasers & Energy-Based
Devices - 1

9:00 am

Trichology: consolidated
experiences and innovative
therapies

11:00 am Trichology: SITRI updates

2:30 pm

3:30 pm

5:00 pm

6:10 pm

Nutraceuticals in Aesthetic
Medicine: focusing on
mitochondrial trophysms and
inflammaging

(SIFNUT)

Ideal models of care: Aesthetic
Medicine in the Breast Unit

Presentation of the theses of
the EFAMS Italian schools of
Aesthetic Medicin

Presentation of the results of
the winning scientific studies of

the SIME call for clinical research

9:15 am

10:15 am

11:30 am

2:30 pm

3:30 pm

4:50 pm

5:40 pm

Focusing on: hands

Adverse events and
complications in Aesthetic
Medicine, from diagnosis
to treatment

A shiny, dull, or bright face

Panel discussion: late acne

Early menopause:
Implications in
Aesthetic Medicine

Tattoos and
Aesthetic Medicine

Colors in Dermatology:
Updates in Dermatology
and Aesthetic Medicine

9:00 am

11:00 am

3:05 pm

4:15 pm

5:40 pm

6:30 pm

Biostimulation and
Biorestructuring, real
therapeutic possibilities
of aging

From the extracellular matrix
to the microenvironment of
cellulite. Clinical implications
and future perspectives

Instrumental Measurements:
objectifying the results

Filler: up to dates upon
indication, technique and
result-1

Therapeutic Synergies in
Aesthetic Medicine - 1

Lips: color, volume
and surface - 1

10:00 am Colors, volumes and surfaces
Hi-Tech strategies
(AMI HI-TECH)

11:30 am PRESS CONFERENCE

3:20 pm News in Aesthetic Medicine - 2

4:30 pm Tailor-made Aesthetic Medicine
vs social media trends

6:00 pm Support wires 20 years later
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SCINTIFIC SESSIONS SATURDAY 14th

G. C. DONADI

GARDEN LEVEL

8:45am Case Report

10:15 am Filler: up to date upon
indication, technique and
result - 2

11:30 am Complications in Aesthetic
Medicine: beyond fillers

12:30 pm Advanced techniques for
a full face approach
in Aesthetic Medicine

2:00 pm How I do it: microdistricts

3:30 pm The neck and décolleté:
therapeutic strategies

5:00 pm The gaze: comparing
techniques

9:00 am

10:15 am

11:00 am

2:00 pm

3:05 pm

4:20 pm

5:30 pm

Dermatology in the field of
Aesthetic Medicine

Focus on: peeling

Aesthetic Medicine
meets Oncology:
new scenarios

Aesthetic Medicine - 3

Non-surgical face lift: from
wires to new technologies - 1

Laser & Energy-Based
Devices - 2

Visceral Adiposity and stress

9:30 am

11:00 am

12:00 pm

1:45 pm

3:00 pm

3:45 pm

5:00 pm

Aesthetic Plastic Surgery

Ulcerative complications of
the skin after aesthetic
treatments.

The infected wounds
(IAWCQ)

Sensitive skin

Striae Distensae...
an ongoing challenge

Hirsutisms: From diagnosis
to therapy
(Joint session SIE - SIME)

Nails and hair: the wellbeing
of skin appendages

Nutrition and Obesity

9:00 am

2:00 pm

3:35 pm

5:20 pm

The obesogenic environment:

energy balance in an
unbalanced world

(ADI - ANSISA - SICOB - SIME
- SIO - SISDCA)

From a healthy diet to
healthy diets: a global
perspective

A multidisciplinary approach
in the therapeutic process of
a patient losing weight

Colors, volumes and
surfaces: strategies for
mesotherapy in the
aesthetic field

(SIM)

9:15 am

10:30 am

11:40 am

2:00 pm

3:15 pm

4:00 pm

5:00 pm

Updates on the medical
therapies of localized
adiposity

Aesthetic and functional
gynecology. Focus also on
aesthetics

(AIGEF)

Aesthetic and functional
gynecology: personal
experiences

Filler: up to date upon
indication, technique
and result -3

Boxing Ring: Rhinofiller
vs Surgical Rhinoplasty

Over the top cosmetics:
research, innovation and
cosmetological effectiveness

Regenerative medicine and
PRP: news and confirmations

Therapeutic algorithms 2.0

Minimally invasive face
rejuvenation

Commercial tools &
regulations available to the
Aesthetic Doctor to take
advantage of the economic
restart
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SCIENTIFIC SESSIONS SUNDAY 15th

S 1o
C. A.BARTOLETTI ). FONT RIERA S. B. CURRI

GARDEN LEVEL GARDEN LEVEL GARDEN LEVEL

9:15am Colors, Volumes 9:30am Phlebolymphology  9:30am Lips: Color, volume  9:30am Cosmetology:
& surfaces: and aesthetics and surfaces - 2 formulations,
the scientific (CIF - SIF) indications and
contribution medical aesthetic
from IMCAS 10:30 am The Body profile "therapy"
from a doctor's
perspective - 2
10:00 am Neuromodulation 11:00 am Strategies and
& mechanical indications in
myomodulation 12:00 pm PEFS & AL: Clinical secondary
experience in mammoplasty in
Aesthetic Medicine patients with
11:45 am Medical breast implants
remodeling of the (AICPE - SICPRE)

nasal pyramid

12:00 pm Non-surgical face
lift: from wires to
new technologies - 2

13:30 pm CLOSING CEREMONY

2:30 pm Ordinary Assembly of the SIME members
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