SCIENTIFIC SESSIONS FRIDAY 13th

C. A. BARTOLETTI GARDEN LEVEL	J. FONT RIERA GARDEN LEVEL	G. C. DONADI GARDEN LEVEL	S. MAGGIORI LOBBY LEVEL	F. SACCOMANNO LOBBY LEVEL	T. B. FITZPATRICK
9:00 am Aesthetic Medicine - 1 9:45 am The Body profile from a doctor's perspective - 1	9:00 am Focusing on Acne in Aesthetic Medicine - treatment updates 10:20 am The concept of "Ageing" in the future of Aesthetic Medicine	9:00 am Trichology: consolidated experiences and innovative therapies 11:00 am Trichology: SITRI updates	9:15 am Focusing on: hands 10:15 am Adverse events and complications in Aesthetic Medicine, from diagnosis to treatment	9:00 am Biostimulation and Biorestructuring, real therapeutic possibilities of aging 11:00 am From the extracellular matrix	10:00 am Colors, volumes and surfaces Hi-Tech strategies (AMI HI-TECH) 11:30 am PRESS CONFERENCE
10:45 am News in Aesthetic Medicine - 1	11:10 am Aesthetic Medicine - 2		11:30 am A shiny, dull, or bright face	to the microenvironment of cellulite. Clinical implications and future perspectives	
1:00 pm OPENING CEREMONY					
2:30 pm Panel Discussion: my best result, my worst result, my most difficult complication	3:00 pm Covid: Clinical experiences in Aesthetic Medicine	2:30 pm Nutraceuticals in Aesthetic Medicine: focusing on mitochondrial trophysms and	2:30 pm Panel discussion: late acne	3:05 pm Instrumental Measurements: objectifying the results	3:20 pm News in Aesthetic Medicine - 2
3:30 pm Adverse events and complications in Aesthetic	4:00 pm Medical prescription for physical exercise	inflammaging (SIFNUT)	3:30 pm Early menopause: Implications in Aesthetic Medicine	4:15 pm Filler: up to dates upon indication, technique and result - 1	4:30 pm Tailor-made Aesthetic Medicine vs social media trends
Medicine, from diagnosis to treatment - 2	5:00 pm Sexuality, ageing and Aesthetic Medicine	3:30 pm Ideal models of care: Aesthetic Medicine in the Breast Unit	4:50 pm Tattoos and Aesthetic Medicine	5:40 pm Therapeutic Synergies in Aesthetic Medicine - 1	6:00 pm Support wires 20 years later
4:30 pm CISSME updates 4:50 pm How I do it: superior orbital region	5:45 pm Lasers & Energy-Based Devices - 1	5:00 pm Presentation of the theses of the EFAMS Italian schools of Aesthetic Medicin	5:40 pm Colors in Dermatology: Updates in Dermatology and Aesthetic Medicine	6:30 pm Lips: color, volume and surface - 1	
6:20 pm Therapeutic Synergies in Aesthetic Medicine - 2		6:10 pm Presentation of the results of the winning scientific studies of the SIME call for clinical research			

SCINTIFIC SESSIONS SATURDAY 14th

C. A. BARTOLETTI GARDEN LEVEL	J. FONT RIERA GARDEN LEVEL	G. C. DONADI GARDEN LEVEL	S. MAGGIORI LOBBY LEVEL	F. SACCOMANNO LOBBY LEVEL	T. B. FITZPATRICK LOBBY LEVEL
 8:45 am Case Report 10:15 am Filler: up to date upon indication, technique and result - 2 11:30 am Complications in Aesthetic Medicine: beyond fillers 12:30 pm Advanced techniques for a full face approach in Aesthetic Medicine 	9:00 am Dermatology in the field of Aesthetic Medicine 10:15 am Focus on: peeling 11:00 am Aesthetic Medicine meets Oncology: new scenarios	9:30 am Aesthetic Plastic Surgery 11:00 am Ulcerative complications of the skin after aesthetic treatments. The infected wounds (IAWC) 12:00 pm Sensitive skin	9:00 am The obesogenic environment: energy balance in an unbalanced world (ADI - ANSISA - SICOB - SIME - SIO - SISDCA)	9:15 am Updates on the medical therapies of localized adiposity 10:30 am Aesthetic and functional gynecology. Focus also on aesthetics (AIGEF) 11:40 am Aesthetic and functional gynecology: personal experiences	
2:00 pm How I do it: microdistricts 3:30 pm The neck and décolleté: therapeutic strategies 5:00 pm The gaze: comparing techniques	 2:00 pm Aesthetic Medicine - 3 3:05 pm Non-surgical face lift: from wires to new technologies - 1 4:20 pm Laser & Energy-Based Devices - 2 5:30 pm Visceral Adiposity and stress 	 1:45 pm Striae Distensae an ongoing challenge 3:00 pm Hirsutisms: From diagnosis to therapy (Joint session SIE - SIME) 3:45 pm Nails and hair: the wellbeing of skin appendages 5:00 pm Nutrition and Obesity 	2:00 pm From a healthy diet to healthy diets: a global perspective 3:35 pm A multidisciplinary approach in the therapeutic process of a patient losing weight 5:20 pm Colors, volumes and surfaces: strategies for mesotherapy in the aesthetic field (SIM)	2:00 pm Filler: up to date upon indication, technique and result - 3 3:15 pm Boxing Ring: Rhinofiller vs Surgical Rhinoplasty 4:00 pm Over the top cosmetics: research, innovation and cosmetological effectiveness 5:00 pm Regenerative medicine and PRP: news and confirmations	2:00 pm Therapeutic algorithms 2.0 3:30 pm Minimally invasive face rejuvenation 5:00 pm Commercial tools & regulations available to the Aesthetic Doctor to take advantage of the economic restart

SCIENTIFIC SESSIONS SUNDAY 15th

C. A. BARTOLETTI GARDEN LEVEL	J. FONT RIERA GARDEN LEVEL	I. DANISCHUK GARDEN LEVEL	S. B. CURRI GARDEN LEVEL			
9:15 am Colors, Volumes & surfaces: the scientific contribution from IMCAS 10:00 am Neuromodulation & mechanical myomodulation 11:45 am Medical remodeling of the nasal pyramid	9:30 am Phlebolymphology and aesthetics (CIF - SIF)	9:30 am Lips: Color, volume and surfaces - 2 10:30 am The Body profile from a doctor's perspective - 2 12:00 pm PEFS & AL: Clinical experience in Aesthetic Medicine	9:30 am Cosmetology: formulations, indications and medical aesthetic "therapy" 11:00 am Strategies and indications in secondary mammoplasty in patients with breast implants (AICPE - SICPRE)			
			lift: from wires to new technologies - 2			
13:30 pm CLOSING CEREMONY						
T. B. FITZPATRICK 2:30 pm Ordinary Assembly of the SIME members						